

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189
CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

JUNE 17, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.OTTO
JUNE 17, 2022
1037-2027 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM
1) PRIME TREES INC	\$705,733.81	\$705,733.81
2) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$856,789.36	\$1,314,691.00
3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	\$870,310.00	\$1,074,460.00
4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC	\$1,146,205.45	\$1,264,612.45

CALENDAR DAYS 90/100



I, Everett Deao, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



6/21/2022

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189
 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 17, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 JUNE 17, 2022
 1037-2027 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) PRIME TREES INC		2) GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		3) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS									
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF AREAS ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	25.02	\$4,000.00	\$100,080.00	\$4,282.00	\$107,135.64	\$6,000.00	\$150,120.00
2	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF AREAS ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	110.63	\$1,437.00	\$158,975.31	\$4,282.00	\$473,717.66	\$3,500.00	\$387,205.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING OF AREAS ON PLANS, INCLUDING UNDERBRUSHING IN AREAS DESIGNATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.45	\$2,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$4,282.00	\$1,926.90	\$8,500.00	\$3,825.00
4	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF TIRES AND MISC. DEBRIS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, INCLUDES DUMPSTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOAD	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OFFSITE, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	136.1	\$2,195.00	\$298,739.50	\$635.55	\$86,498.36	\$1,000.00	\$136,100.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE FOR ENTIRE PROJECT, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$64,430.00	\$64,430.00
7	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	21783	\$2.00	\$43,566.00	\$1.90	\$41,387.70	\$1.00	\$21,783.00
8	BROADCAST SEEDING FOR ALL CLEARED AREAS, TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	136.1	\$600.00	\$81,660.00	\$975.00	\$132,697.50	\$750.00	\$102,075.00
9	TREE PROTECTION FENCE AS DESIGNATED IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, INCLUDING TREE PROTECTION BASED ON SHEET 2 OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LF	2272	\$4.00	\$9,088.00	\$2.30	\$5,225.60	\$1.00	\$2,272.00
10	SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
11	INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$705,733.81		\$856,789.36		\$870,310.00
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM									
1	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ITEM NO. 5, (TO BE USED ONLY AT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	136.1	\$2,195.00	\$298,739.50	\$4,000.00	\$544,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$340,250.00
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$298,739.50		\$544,400.00		\$340,250.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$705,733.81		\$856,789.36		\$870,310.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$705,733.81		\$856,789.36		\$870,310.00
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$705,733.81		\$856,789.36		\$870,310.00
DEDUCT F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.5					-\$298,739.50		-\$86,498.36		-\$136,100.00
SUBTOTAL F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$298,739.50		\$544,400.00		\$340,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE					\$705,733.81		\$1,314,691.00		\$1,074,460.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING TO SERVE HUNTINGTON PLACE
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 189
 CITY OF ALVIN E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 17, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A.OTTO
 JUNE 17, 2022
 1037-2027 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					
1	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF AREAS ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	25.02	\$7,500.00	\$187,650.00
2	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF AREAS ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	110.63	\$4,100.00	\$453,583.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING OF AREAS ON PLANS, INCLUDING UNDERBRUSHING IN AREAS DESIGNATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.45	\$1,550.00	\$697.50
4	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF TIRES AND MISC. DEBRIS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, INCLUDES DUMPSTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LOAD	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
5	BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, INCLUDING NECESSARY PERMITS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS (LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF ASHES OFFSITE, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS AND SUBMITTAL OF SCALE TICKETS TO ENGINEER WITH PAY APPLICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	136.1	\$2,250.00	\$306,225.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE FOR ENTIRE PROJECT, INCLUDING INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00
7	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	21783	\$2.75	\$59,903.25
8	BROADCAST SEEDING FOR ALL CLEARED AREAS, TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	136.1	\$815.00	\$110,921.50
9	TREE PROTECTION FENCE AS DESIGNATED IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, INCLUDING TREE PROTECTION BASED ON SHEET 2 OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LF	2272	\$2.85	\$6,475.20
10	SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$525.00	\$10,500.00
11	INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,146,205.45
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					
1	OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED MATERIAL TO BE USED IN LIEU OF ITEM NO. 5, (TO BE USED ONLY AT DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	136.1	\$3,120.00	\$424,632.00
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$424,632.00
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS					\$1,146,205.45
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,146,205.45
F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,146,205.45
DEDUCT F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS ITEM NO.5					-\$306,225.00
SUBTOTAL F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$424,632.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING F.B.C. M.U.D. NO. 189 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ALTERNATE					\$1,264,612.45